9
Revised: November 11, 2011
POLY-FUSE® Resettable PTCs
© 2011 Littelfuse, Inc
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.littelfuse.com/series/LoRho.html for current information.
Lo
 R

(W)
Maximum
Time-To-Trip Resistance Agency
Approvals
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
R min
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
0805L075SLYR -G 0.75 1.50 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.040 0.160 X X
0805L110SLYR -H 1.10 1.80 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.030 0.130 X X
0805L150SLYR -K 1.50 3.00 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.50 0.015 0.065 X X
1206L110SLYR -H 1.10 2.20 6 50 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.015 0.100 X X
1206L150SLYR -K 1.50 3.00 6 50 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.010 0.065 X X
1206L300SLWR -N 3.00 6.00 6 50 0.8 8.00 4.00 0.003 0.020 X X
1206L350SLWR -T 3.50 7.00 6 50 0.8 8.00 5.00 0.003 0.018 X X
1206L380SLWR X 3.80 8.00 6 50 0.8 8.00 5.00 0.002 0.016 X X
1210L200SLYR -L 2.00 4.00 6 50 0.8 8.00 3.00 0.005 0.024 X X
1210L350SLWR -T 3.50 7.00 6 50 0.8 17.50 2.00 0.003 0.018 X X
1210L380SLYR X 3.80 8.00 6 50 1.0 8.00 5.00 0.002 0.016 X X
1812L190SLPR LF 19 1.90 4.90 6 50 1.0 9.50 4.50 0.003 0.025 X  X
1812L350SLPR* LF-35 3.50 8.10 6 50 1.0 17.50* 2.00* 0.003 0.025** X  X
I hold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 20°C still air.
I trip = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 20°C still air.

Leader min. 390 390 390 390
Trailer min. 160 160 160 160
Part Ordering Number System
PACKAGING STYLE
SIZE
L: LITTELFUSE SURFACE MOUNT PPTC
SL: LoRho PTC Series
I HOLD HOLD CURRENT CODE
QUANTITY CODE
R: Tape & Reel
P: 2000
W: 3000
Y: 4000
0805 L 110 SL Y R
SERIES
Packaging
Part Number
I hold
(A)
I hold
Code
Packaging
Option
Quantity
Quantity &
Packaging
Codes
0805L075SLYR 0.75 075
Tape &
Reel
4000 YR
0805L110SLYR 1.10 110 4000 YR
0805L150SLYR 1.50 150 4000 YR
1206L110SLYR 1.10 110 4000 YR
1206L150SLYR 1.50 150 4000 YR
1206L300SLWR 3.00 300 3000 WR
1206L350SLWR 3.50 350 3000 WR
1206L380SLWR 3.80 380 3000 WR
1210L200SLYR 2.00 200 4000 YR
1210L350SLWR 3.50 350 3000 WR
1210L380SLWR 3.80 380 3000 WR
1812L190SLPR 1.90 190 2000 PR
1812L350SLPR 3.50 350 2000 RR